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SI No Particulars of Fees 

FORM VERIFICATION NOTICE 

As per Gauhati University notification dated 11" April, 2025, for filling up 

online examination form, It is hereby notified for information to all the students 

of B.A. B.Sc. & B.Com, Semester-II (Arrear Batches -2022), Semester-IV 

(Arrear Batches 2022) and Semester-VI Regular Batches -2022) 

Examination, 2025 that their Form Verification will be held on 24-04-2025, 

from 1.30 P.M onwards in the College premise. However, the following 

important steps have to be followed by the students before verification. 

After filling up the Examination form in https://guportal.in , students 
have to pay Examination fees online through the payment link 
https://erp.kcdccollege.ac.in from 17 April to 22" April, 2025. 

Exam Fees 

Practical Fees 

Web: www.kcdccollege.ac. in 

Centre Fees 
Total 

Date- 17-04-2025 

a. Examination Form 

Amount with 

Practical ( Rs) 
890 

340 
400 
1630 

b. Renewal Admission Fee Payment Receipt. 
c. Examination Fee payment receipt 

Amount without 

Practical ( Rs) 
890 

NIL 

Date: 

400 

For verification students have to come to the college in College Uniform 

and bring the hardcopies of the following documents compulsorily i.e., 

1290 

d. Mark sheets of all previous semesters (in original & photo copy) 

(Dr. Hrishikesh Baruah) 
Principal 

K.C. Das Commerce College 

K.C. D:s Cori 
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Room allocation: 
> Verification of students will be done as per the following Roll no. wise 

Room No 

7 

8 

10 

Web: www.kcdccollege. ac.In 

11 

14 

Roll No.Range (G.U) 

01-125 

126-250 

251-375 

376-500 

501-625 

626 onwards & 

Date: 

Arrear in 2 Semester & 4th Semester 

(Dr. Hrishikesh Baruah) 
Principal 

K.C. Das Commerce College 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

