

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

K.C. DAS COMMERCE COLLEGE

A Provincialised College under the Government of Assam UGC Recognised; Affiliated to Gauhati University; NAAC Accredited; ISO 9001:2015

Chatribari, Guwahati: 781 008, Assam

Web: www.kcdccollege.ac.in E-mail: kcdccollege@gmail.com

Phones: +91 361 2733691; +91 94357 07157

Date: Ref. No.: KCDCC/

FORM VERIFICATION NOTICE

Date- 17-04-2025

As per Gauhati University notification dated 11th April, 2025, for filling up online examination form, It is hereby notified for information to all the students of B.A. B.Sc. & B.Com, Semester-II (Arrear Batches -2022), Semester-IV (Arrear Batches - 2022) and Semester-VI (Regular Batches -2022) Examination, 2025 that their Form Verification will be held on 24-04-2025, from 1.30 P.M onwards in the College premise. However, the following important steps have to be followed by the students before verification.

> After filling up the Examination form in https://guportal.in, students have to pay Examination fees online through the payment link https://erp.kcdccollege.ac.in from 17st April to 22nd April, 2025.

Sl No	Particulars of Fees	Amount with Practical (Rs)	Amount without Practical (Rs)
1	Exam Fees	890	890
3	Practical Fees	340	NIL
4	Centre Fees	400	400
Total		1630	1290

For verification students have to come to the college in College Uniform and bring the hardcopies of the following documents compulsorily i.e.,

- a. Examination Form
- b. Renewal Admission Fee Payment Receipt.
- c. Examination Fee payment receipt
- d. Mark sheets of all previous semesters (in original & photo copy)

(Dr. Hrishikesh Baruah)

Principal

K. C. Das Commerce College



OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

K.C. DAS COMMERCE COLLEGE

A Provincialised College under the Government of Assam UGC Recognised; Affiliated to Gauhati University; NAAC Accredited; ISO 9001:2015

Chatribari, Guwahati: 781 008, Assam

E-mail: kcdccollege@gmail.com Web: www.kcdccollege.ac.ln

Phones: +91 361 2733691; +91 94357 07157

Ref. No.: KCDCC/

➤ Verification of students will be done as per the following Roll no. wise Room allocation:

Room No	Roll No.Range (G.U)	
7	01-125	
8	126-250	
9	251-375	
10	376-500	
11	501-625	
14	626 onwards & Arrear in 2 nd Semester & 4 th Semester	

(Dr. Hrishikesh Baruah) Principal

K. C. Das Commerce College

Principal
K.C. Das Commerca College